E

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

L)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 15685/2015

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALEEM JAHANGIR RESHI Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 15/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mithu Jain, Adv. Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Fresh steps to be taken for service of the sole respondent within four weeks.

Notice thereafter be issued.

Dasti, in addition, is allowed.

List again on 28.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWA

Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2016.01.15 16:40:32 IST Reason: