IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECTION XVI-A

LISTED ON: 13-07-2016 REGISTRAR COURT NO.: 1

ITEM NO.: 44

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 15685 of 2015 WITH

PRAYER OF INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND ORS.

....Petitioners

Versus

SALEEM JAHANGIR RESHI

....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Speical Leave Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 13-07-2016 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Counter affidavit in respect of sole respondent has not been filed. As requested, four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit, as last opportunity.

List again on 13.7.2016."

It is submitted that the counsel for the sole respondent has not filed Coutner Affidavit till date.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Advocate

Dr. J.P. Dhanda, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC