SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

INDIA

15685/2015

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALEEM JAHANGIR RESHI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 13/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv. Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite last opportunity granted, counter affidavit

has not been filed. Further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matter for being listed

before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)

Digitally signed by SONALI SAUND

Date: 2016.07.14

17:28:28 IST

Reason:

Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com