ITEM NO.49 COURT NO.3 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15685/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/11/2012 in LPA No. 05/2012 passed by the High Court Of Jammu&kashmir At Srinagar)

STATE OF JAMMU & KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION XVIA

**VERSUS** 

SALEEM JAHANGIR RESHI Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and interim relief and office report) Date : 20/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv. Mr. Arnav Vidyarthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.

Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv. Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

order granted Interim on 11/5/2015 shall continue until further orders.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master